FLORIDA |CROSSROADS

logistics center

1,085,280 SF OF CLASS-A INDUSTRIAL SPACE
LOCATED OFF 1-75 AND US 27 IN OCALA, FL
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KEY SPECS

CLICK HERE FOR DETAILED BUILDING SPECS(\;@
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DIVISIBLE TO 542,640 SF
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DEMOGRAPHICS

1-Hour

1,248,153

Population

@ 521,472

Households

@ $66,410

Average Household Income

39,438

Businesses

@ 409,552

Employees

2 hours

9,600,609

3,743,747

$77,015

362,379

3,771,130

4 hours

17,566,729

6,956,012

$79,477

696,145

7,071,421

8 hours

46,081,625

17,779,349

$80,257

1,774,079

18,952,228
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OCALA AREA INFO

LARGE NATIONAL USERS DISCOVER THE SUPERIOR
LOGISTICS AND LABOR BENEFITS OF OCALA
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OCALA’S STRATEGIC LOCATION REACHES 34 MILLION RESIDENTS

This is a 39% greater population reach than the |1-4 corridor.

LOGISTICAL ADVANTAGES m LOWER OPERATING COSTS BETTER LABOR DYNAMICS

U
39% greater population Rents are 28% lower 7.6% lower labor costs than
served than Orlando, Tampa § é in Ocala than the -4 Corridor \_) the -4 Corridor




LOCATION HIGHLIGHTS
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Key
Drive Times

. 60 Minutes 120 Minutes . 240 Minutes . 480 Minutes

Drive
Times

Major Highways

Interstate 75 4 min
Florida’s Turnpike 25 min
Interstate 4 1.25 hrs
Interstate 95 1.5hrs

1.7 miles

27.3 miles

79.3 miles

76.4 miles

Major Transportation Hubs

Ocala International

Airport L2 mins
i‘vrr\ggio International 195 hres
;?ggft\nternationa\ 15 hrs
Port of Tampa 1.5 hrs
Port Canaveral 2 hrs
Port of Jacksonville 2 hrs
Port of Savannah 3.75 hrs
Port Everglades 4 hrs
Port of Charleston 5.5 hrs
Major Cities

Orlando 1.25 hrs
Tampa 1.5 hrs
Jacksonville 1.75hrs
Miami 4.5 hrs
Atlanta, GA 5.15 hrs

6.4 miles

88.4 miles

104 miles

102 miles

133 miles

106 miles

238 miles

287 miles

340 miles

79.6 miles

97.4 miles

102 miles

307 miles

360 miles




FLORIDA | CROSSROADS

logistics center
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For more information, please contact:

Lisa Ross, SIOR Trey Carswell, SIOR Sam Korolos Melissa Watterworth

Managing Director Managing Director Senior Associate Associate

813 230 6131 813 760 3209 704 989 1327 813 599 2190

lisa.ross@cushwake.com trey.carswell@cushwake.com sam.korolos@cushwake.com melissa.watterworth@cushwake.com
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WAKEFIELD DEVELOPMENTsS INDUSTRIALTRUST

©2023 Cushman & Wakefield. All rights reserved. The information contained in this communication is strictly confidential. This information has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable but has not
been verified. NO WARRANTY OR REPRESENTATION, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, IS MADE AS TO THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY (OR PROPERTIES) REFERENCED HEREIN OR AS TO THE ACCURACY OR
COMPLETENESS OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN, AND SAME IS SUBMITTED SUBJECT TO ERRORS, OMISSIONS, CHANGE OF PRICE, RENTAL OR OTHER CONDITIONS, WITHDRAWAL WITHOUT
NOTICE, AND TO ANY SPECIAL LISTING CONDITIONS IMPOSED BY THE PROPERTY OWNER(S). ANY PROJECTIONS, OPINIONS OR ESTIMATES ARE SUBJECT TO UNCERTAINTY AND DO NOT SIGNIFY
CURRENT OR FUTURE PROPERTY PERFORMANCE.
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